



Change Order

Attention: City of Key West
1300 White St
Key West, FL 33040

DATE: 9/18/25

Location: Pump Station F, Key West, FL 33040
Scope: Remove and replace odor control unit, add concrete, manhole rehab

ITEMIZED QUANTITIES

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Cost per Unit	Line Item Cost	Notes
1	Superintendent	9.0	HR	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	
2	Foreman	27.0	HR	\$ 94.50	\$ 2,551.50	
3	Operator	27.0	HR	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,268.00	
4	Laborer	27.0	HR	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,566.00	
5	Laborer	27.0	HR	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,566.00	
6	Laborer	27.0	HR	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,566.00	
7	Mid Sized Excavator	27.0	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	
8	Flatbed Dump Truck (Odor Unit Dropoff at WWTP)	4.0	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	
9	Operator	4.0	HR	\$ 84.00	\$ 336.00	
10	Manhole Rehab and Coatings (ECS)	1.0	LS	\$ 9,875.36	\$ 9,875.36	
11	Pipe and Fittings	1.0	LS	\$ 913.73	\$ 913.73	
12	Concrete	1.0	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
13	OH&P Subcontractor 10% (Item 10)	1.0	LS	\$ 987.54	\$ 987.54	
14	OH&P Materials 15% (Item 11-12)	1.0	LS	\$ 212.06	\$ 212.06	
Subtotal					\$ 26,617.19	
15	Performance/Payment Bonds (\$20.00/Thousand)	1.0	LS	\$ 532.34	\$ 532.34	
16	Mobilization/Demobilization	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	
17	General Conditions	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	
Total:					\$ 27,149.53	
Notes:						
Exclusions:						
Prepared by: Jason Pfahl						
Estimator						
Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc.						
Date: 9/18/25					Sheet	1 of 1

Signature: _____

Date: _____



FEL-MIAMI WATERWORKS #1216
10810 S.W. 184TH ST.
MIAMI, FL 33157-6737

Phone: 786-573-7140
Fax: 305-969-0361

Deliver To:
From: Alejandro Cerice
alejandro.cerice@ferguson.com
Comments:

09:41:46 AUG 21 2025

Page 1 of 2

FEL-POMPANO BEACH, FL WW #125

Price Quotation

Phone: 786-573-7140

Fax: 305-969-0361

Bid No: B600432
Bid Date: 08/21/25
Quoted By: AC

Cust Phone: 305-296-5606
Terms: NET 10TH PROX

Customer: CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS INC
PO BOX 787
KEY WEST, FL 33041

Ship To: CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS INC
PO BOX 787
KEY WEST, FL 33041

Cust PO#:

Job Name: ODOR STATION F

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
P40S9U	6 PVC S40 SXS 90 ELL	4	52.760	EA	211.04
P40STU	6 PVC S40 SXSXS TEE	2	82.870	EA	165.74
P40BPU20	6X20 FT PVC S40 BE PIPE	40	563.000	C	225.20
P80VSSFU	6 PVC S80 VAN STONE SOC FLG	4	62.000	EA	248.00
Net Total:					\$849.98
Tax:					\$63.75
Freight:					\$0.00
Total:					\$913.73

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Due to the uncertain impact of potential tariffs, Ferguson's quotation/proposal has not included any provision or contingency for future tariffs or increase of existing tariffs. Ferguson reserves the right to adjust prices to reflect the impact of any new or increased tariffs that affect our costs at the time of shipment. Ferguson will provide notice of any such adjustments along with documentation supporting the changes.

CONTRACTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DBE/MBE/WBE//VBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ REQUIREMENTS ON A FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at <https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale>
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1216&on=32037>

FEL-POMPANO BEACH, FL WW #125
Price Quotation

Fax: 305-969-0361

09:41:46 AUG 21 2025

Reference No: B600432



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1216&on=32037>

Engineered Coatings Solutions, LLC

888 Boulevard of the Arts; #1906
Sarasota, FL 34236
NACE 1 / AMPP 115951
FL CGC 1532642

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
10/1/2025	536

Name / Address
Charley Toppino & Sons 125 Toppino Industrial Dr, Key West, FL 33040 C/O Andrew Toppino

			Project
Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Pump Sation F- ISO Manhole Rehab and Coatings ISO manhole 4x4 red brick Full Rehab and Coatings **NOTE** Standard 10 Year Warranty included on coatings **NOTE** Pricing includes all labor, material, mobilization, housing, and storage	1	9,875.36	9,875.36
		Total	\$9,875.36